BMP Summary Sheet

MS4 Name:	University of Minnesota, Twin Cities
Minimum Control Measure:	6-POLLUTION PREVENTION/GOOD HOUSEKEEPING

Unique BMP Identification Number: 6A.01 (MS4 2020: 21.2)

BMP Title: Municipal Operations and Maintenance Program

BMP Description:

The UMN-TC operations and maintenance program includes the implementation of all MCM 6 BMPs to prevent or reduce the discharge of pollutants from permittee owned/operated facilities and operations.

The operations and maintenance program is reviewed annually as part of BMP 6D.01 Annual MS4 Program Assessment. Modifications or revisions to the MCM 6 program are documented and included in the annual report.

Measurable Goals:

All MCM 6 BMPs are publicly available on the UMN-TC stormwater webpage Number of revisions made to MCM 6 BMPs, annually Per each individual BMP

Timeline/Implementation Schedule:

Implementation of MCM 6 BMPs, on-going Review MCM 6 BMPs, annually, as part of BMP 6D.01 Annual MS4 Program Assessment Per each individual BMP

Specific Components and Notes:

Stormwater webpage, https://sustainable.umn.edu/topics/stormwater MS4 Program Calendar MCM 6 BMPs: 6A.02, 6A.03, 6A.04, 6A.05, 6A.06, 6A.07, 6A.08, 6A.09, 6A.10, 6A.11, 6A.12, 6A.13, 6A.14, 6A.15, 6A.16, 6A.17, 6B.01, 6B.02, 6B.03, 6C.01, 6C.02, 6C.03, 6D.01 BMP 6D.01 Annual MS4 Program Assessment Responsible Party for this BMP:

Name: Catherine Abene, P.E. Department: Principal Civil Engineer, Energy Management E-mail: abene@umn.edu